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Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.
December, 1965.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED
BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

16th to 30th November 1965

Period

16th to 30th Novem-
ber 1965

Corres- f!964
ponding •< 1963

period in 11962

1st January to 30th
November 1965 ...

Corres- T1964
ponding •{ 1963

period in (_1962

Anthrax

Out-
breaks

confirmed

11
83
7

20

502
336
303
304

Number
of

deaths

44
95
7

20

572
372
356
336

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Out-
breaks

confirmed

—
—
—
—

1

—
5

Animals
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

—
—
——

154

—
952

Fowl
Pest

Out-
breaks

confirmed

1
40

132
84

487
2,050
2,009
3,207

Swine Fever

Out-
breaks

confirmed

2
17
29
80

109
367

1,212
1,748

Swine
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

147*
9,615

11,718
13t

40.288*
102,401
246,190

331f

t Slaughtered for diagnostic purposes. * Provisional figure.

CHURCH COMMISSIONERS
1 Millbank, London S.W.I.

PASTORAL REORGANISATION MEASURE, 1949
Pursuant to the Pastoral Reorganisation Measure,
1949, the Church Commissioners hereby give notice
that the Right Reverend Joseph, Bishop of Salisbury,
has made, and deposited with them, an Order dated
the 7th day of December 1965, authorising The

Reverend Charles Patrick Hanna to hold in plurality
the benefices of Bishop's Lavington and Little
Cheverell, both situate in the diocese of Salisbury,
subject to the conditions specified in the said Order.

Ronald M. J. Harris, Secretary.

Public Notices
Any Public Notices received too late for classification appear on a later page; see Contents on last page.

H.M. LAND REGISTRY
The following land is about to be registered. Any
objections should be addressed to the Chief Land
Registrar at the appropriate Registry shown below
before the 28th December 1965.

THE GLOUCESTER DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Elmbridge Court, Longlevens, Gloucester.

FREEHOLD
(1) 37 Park Town, Oxford, by H. D. Beaud of that

address.
(2) The Carmelite Monastery, Moreton Road, Oxford,

by E. A. Cafferley, M. A. C. Hutton and
M. M. A. Canneste of that address.

THE HARROW DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Lyon House, Harrow-on-the-Hill, Middlesex.

FREEHOLD
(1) 71, 75 and 79 Woodgrange Avenue, North

Finchley, London N.12, by G. H. Jones and
B. B. Jones, The Woodman Inn, 273 Blackfen
Road, Sidcup, Kent.

(2) The Pheasant Public House, 98 West End Lane,
Harlington, Middlesex, by Watney Combe Reid
& Co.

(3) 38 Mill Way, Mill Hill, London N.W.7, by
A. W. M. Sturgeon of that address.

(4) Tretawn, Tretawn Park, Mill Hill, London
N.W.7, by L. W. Gajewski, St. Peters Studio,
St. Peters Street, St. Ives, Cornwall, and P. L.
Jeffries, Tretawn aforesaid.

(5) 877 Finchley Road, London N.W.ll, by Alliance
Building Society.

(6) 27 St. Paul's Avenue, Willesden, London N.W.2,
by P. C. Kalodikes, 175 Brondesbury Park,
London N.W.2.

(7) 7 Swyncombe Avenue, Baling, Middlesex, by
W. A. Gardner, Dunt Cottage, Dunt Lane,
Hurst, Berks.

LEASEHOLD
(1) 21 Irwin Gardens, Willesden, London N.W.10,

by R. Winch and B. Black of that address.

THE LYTHAM DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Lytham St. Annes, Lanes.

FREEHOLD
(1) 8 Fishergate, Preston, Lanes, by The Prudential

Assurance Company Limited.
(2) 66 Bickley Street and 70 Bold Street, Moss Side,

1, 5, 7 and 15-23 (odd) Banff Road, and 6 and
20-26 (even) Rusholme Place, Rusholme, all
Manchester, by Warwick Property Company
Limited.

RENTCHARGES
(1) 5 Perpetual Yearly Rentcharges of £4 10s. Od.

and 2 Perpetual Yearly Rentcharges of £5
charged upon land in Banff Road and 8 Per-
petual Yearly Rentcharges of £4 10s. Od. and
2 Perpetual Yearly Rentcharges of £5 charged
upon 6 and 20-26 Rusholme Place, both
Rusholme, Manchester, by Warbrick Property
Company Limited.

LEASEHOLD
(1) 4-12 Moss Grove Terrace, Moss Side, Manchester,

by Warwick Property Company Limited.


