Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. December, 1965.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

16th to 30th November 1965

Period	Anthrax		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest	Swine Fever	
	Out- breaks confirmed	Number of deaths	Out- breaks confirmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks confirmed	Out- breaks confirmed	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection
16th to 30th November 1965 Corresponding period in 1963	11 83 7 20	44 95 7 20	=		1 40 132 84	2 17 29 80	147* 9,615 11,718 13†
1st January to 30th November 1965 Corres- ponding 1963 period in 1962	502 336 303 304	572 372 356 336	1 - - 5	154 — 952	487 2,050 2,009 3,207	109 367 1,212 1,748	40,288* 102,401 246,190 331†

[†] Slaughtered for diagnostic purposes. * Provisional figure.

CHURCH COMMISSIONERS

1 Millbank, London S.W.1.

PASTORAL REORGANISATION MEASURE, 1949

Pursuant to the Pastoral Reorganisation Measure, 1949, the Church Commissioners hereby give notice that the Right Reverend Joseph, Bishop of Salisbury, has made, and deposited with them, an Order dated the 7th day of December 1965, authorising The the Pastoral Reorganisation Measure,

Reverend Charles Patrick Hanna to hold in plurality the benefices of Bishop's Lavington and Little Cheverell, both situate in the diocese of Salisbury, subject to the conditions specified in the said Order.

Ronald M. J. Harris, Secretary.

Public Notices

Any Public Notices received too late for classification appear on a later page; see Contents on last page.

H.M. LAND REGISTRY

The following land is about to be registered. objections should be addressed to the Chief Land Registrar at the appropriate Registry shown below before the 28th December 1965.

THE GLOUCESTER DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Elmbridge Court, Longlevens, Gloucester.

FREEHOLD

- (1) 37 Park Town, Oxford, by H. D. Beaud of that
- (2) The Carmelite Monastery, Moreton Road, Oxford, by E. A. Cafferley, M. A. C. Hutton and M. M. A. Canneste of that address.

THE HARROW DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Lyon House, Harrow-on-the-Hill, Middlesex.

FREEHOLD

- 71, 75 and 79 Woodgrange Avenue, North Finchley, London N.12, by G. H. Jones and B. B. Jones, The Woodman Inn, 273 Blackfen Road, Sidcup, Kent.
 The Pheasant Public House, 98 West End Lane, Harlington, Middlesex, by Watney Combe Reid

- & Co.

 (3) 38 Mill Way, Mill Hill, London N.W.7, by
 A. W. M. Sturgeon of that address.

 (4) Tretawn, Tretawn Park, Mill Hill, London
 N.W.7, by L. W. Gajewski, St. Peters Studio,
 St. Peters Street, St. Ives, Cornwall, and P. L.
 Jeffries, Tretawn aforesaid.

 (5) 877 Fineham Park London
- (5) 877 Finchley Road, London N.W.11, by Alliance Building Society.

- (6) 27 St. Paul's Avenue, Willesden, London N.W.2, by P. C. Kalodikes, 175 Brondesbury Park, London N.W.2.
- (7) 7 Swyncombe Avenue, Ealing, Middlesex, by W. A. Gardner, Dunt Cottage, Dunt Lane, Hurst, Berks.

LEASEHOLD

(1) 21 Irwin Gardens, Willesden, London N.W.10, by R. Winch and B. Black of that address.

THE LYTHAM DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Lytham St. Annes, Lancs.

FREEHOLD

- 8 Fishergate, Preston, Lancs, by The Prudential Assurance Company Limited.
 66 Bickley Street and 70 Bold Street, Moss Side, 1, 5, 7 and 15-23 (odd) Banff Road, and 6 and 20-26 (even) Rusholme Place, Rusholme, all Manchester, by Warwick Property Company Limited Limited.

RENTCHARGES

(1) 5 Perpetual Yearly Rentcharges of £4 10s. 0d. and 2 Perpetual Yearly Rentcharges of £5 charged upon land in Banff Road and 8 Perpetual Yearly Rentcharges of £4 10s. 0d. and 2 Perpetual Yearly Rentcharges of £5 charged upon 6 and 20-26 Rusholme Place, both Rusholme Manchester by Warbrick Property Rusholme, Manchester, by Warbrick Property Company Limited.

LEASEHOLD

(1) 4-12 Moss Grove Terrace, Moss Side, Manchester, by Warwick Property Company Limited.